Manual Switches ET Series
Magnetically Held Toggle Switches
72 Honeywell 1 MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control For application help: call 1-800-537-6945.
PRINCIPLE OF OPERATION
A holding coil in ET toggle switches re-
places mechanical holding mechanisms
to maintain the toggle in an operate posi-
tion. The toggle is released by breaking

by adding suffix letters which denote the
desired color to the basic catalog listing.
ORDER GUIDE
Color SuffixBasic
Toggle Switch Type Catalog Listing Blue Black White Green Yellow Red
AT with Short lever 15PA90-1 BL BK W G Y R
1⁄4 N bushing Long lever 15PA90-3 BK W R
AT, TL, TK, TS, TW, ET with 15⁄32 N 15PA90-4 BK W R
bushing and standard lever
BL G Y
Example: 15PA90-1R
Red sleeve fits 1⁄4 in. bushing AT’s with
short levers.
DECORATIVE MOUNTING NUT ORDER GUIDE
Style Description Bushing Size Catalog Listing
A
Knurled Nut 1⁄4 N 19PA5-1
(Bright Nickel)
15⁄32 N 19PA6-1
(Black Finish) 15⁄32 N 19PA6-4
B
Knurled Capnut 1⁄4 N 19PA5-2
(Bright Nickel)
15⁄32 N 19PA6-2
C
Hex Nut 1⁄4 N 19PA5-3
(Black Finish)
15⁄32 N 19PA6-3
D
Tapered Nut 15⁄32 N 19PA6-5
(Chrome Finish)
E
Hex Nut 1⁄4 N 19PA104-TW
(Chrome Finish)
PANEL SEAL
For use with 15⁄32 in. bushing toggle switch-
es,this corrosion resistant steel cupwash-